
Table 3 
 
Demographic Characteristics of Participants 
 
 
Characteristic 

No. of 
Participants 

 
Percentage 

Age in years on program admission 
    <25 
    26–30 
    31–35 
    36–40 
    41–45 
    46–50 
    51–55 
    56–60 
    61–65 
    >65 

 
1 
0 
1 
3 
2 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
 

 
12.5 
 0.0 
12.5 
37.5 
25.0 
 0.0 
12.5 
 0.0 
 0.0 
 0.0 

 
Ethnicity 
    Unassigned 
    White (Non-Hispanic) 
    Black (Non-Hispanic) 
    Hispanic 
    Asian 
    Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 
    Unknown 

 
0 
2 
2 
4 
0 
0 
0 

 
  0.0 
25.0 
25.0 
50.0 
  0.0 
  0.0 
  0.0 

 
Gender 
    Male 
    Female 
 

 
0 
8 

 
0.0 

     100 

Marital status 
    Single, never married 
    Married 
    Divorced 
    Separated 
    Widowed 
 

 
2 
6 
0 
0 
0 

 
25.0 
75.0 
 0.0 
 0.0 
 0.0 
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