Table 3

 Demographic Characteristics of Participants

	No. of	
Characteristic	Participants	Percentage
Age in years on program admission		
<25	1	12.5
26–30	0	0.0
31–35	1	12.5
36–40	3	37.5
41–45	2	25.0
46–50	0	0.0
51–55	1	12.5
56–60	0	0.0
61–65	0	0.0
>65	0	0.0
Ethnicity		
Unassigned	0	0.0
White (Non-Hispanic)	2	25.0
Black (Non-Hispanic)	2	25.0
Hispanic	4	50.0
Asian	0	0.0
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	0	0.0
Unknown	0	0.0
Gender		
Male	0	0.0
Female	8	100
Marital status		
Single, never married	2	25.0
Married	6	75.0
Divorced	0	0.0
Separated	0	0.0
Widowed	0	0.0